
 

 

 

DATES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26: TERM DATES 

 

Autumn Term 2025
 

AUTUMN TERM 1 

Wednesday 3 September – Friday 24 October 

 

HALF-TERM 

Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2 

Monday 3 November – Friday 19 December

 

NOTES 

Monday 1 September – INSET Day  

Tuesday 2 September – INSET Day  

Wednesday 3 September – Years 7, 11 and 13 return 

Thursday 4 September – Years 8 and 12 return 

Friday 5 September – Years 9 and 10 return; all 

students in school 

Friday 28 November – INSET Day 

Monday 1 December – PPA Day 
 

Spring Term 2026
 

SPRING TERM 1 

Tuesday 6 January – Friday 13 February 

 

HALF-TERM 

Monday 16 February – Friday 20 February 

 

SPRING TERM 2 

Monday 23 February – Friday 27 March

 

NOTES 

Monday 5 January – INSET Day  

 

Summer Term 2026
 

SUMMER TERM 1 

Tuesday 14 April – Friday 22 May 

 

HALF-TERM 

Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May 

 

SUMMER TERM 2 

Monday 1 June – Friday 17 July

 

NOTES 

Monday 13 April - Curriculum Day  

Monday 4 May – May Day Bank Holiday 

Monday 20 July – INSET Day 
 

 
Students will not be required to attend on INSET, PPA or Curriculum days, or Bank Holidays. The only exception 

is some senior students may be expected to attend school on Curriculum Day. 

 

Summer Holiday 2026
 

Tuesday 21 July – Monday 31 August. 

 

NOTES 

Tuesday 1 September – INSET Day 

Wednesday 2 September – INSET Day 

 

Arrangements for the start of Autumn Term 2025 are still to be confirmed.  


